Kurzanleitung/Quickstart guide DE/EN  COM465xP_D00216_02_Q_DEEN/07.2021
COMTRAXX® COM465IP/COM465DP
Condition Monitor mit integriertem Gateway
Condition Monitor with integrated Gateway
2	 COM465xP_D00216_02_Q_DEEN/07.2021
COMTRAXX® COM465IP/COM465DP
	i Bestandteil der Gerätedokumentation sind neben
dieser Kurzanleitung die beiliegenden „Sicher-

Verbindung von Bender-Geräten mit PROFIBUS DP
und Ethernet-TCP/IP-Netzwerken.
Bestellangaben
Typ/Type Anwendung / Application Art-Nr. / Art.-No. Handbuch / Manual
COM465DP-230V Bender-System /PROFIBUS DP / Ethernet B95061060
D00216
COM465IP-230V Bender-System / Ethernet B95061065
	i Part of the device documentation in addition to
this quickstart is the enclosed “Safety instructions
for Bender products“ and the manual, downloada-
ble at https://www.bender.de/en/service-support/
downloads. The quickstart guide does not replace
the manual.
Intended use
The COM465…P connects devices with
•	 BMS Bus oder BCOM Interface
•	 Modbus RTU or Modbus TCP
to Ethernet TCP/IP and PROFIBUS DP networks
(COM465DP only).
A COM465…P converts alarms, measured values and
states of the devices into Modbus TCP, SNMP and
HTTP protocols. This conversion enables coupling to
Modbus TCP networks as well as data display and
evaluation using standard web browsers. It is opera-
ted and configured using the web user interface in-
tegrated into the device.
Any use other than that described in this quickstart is
regarded as improper.
Mounting and wiring
	I Danger! Danger to life due to electric shock!
There is a risk of electric shock if live parts of
the system are touched. Before installing the
unit and working on the unit‘s connections,
make sure that the system is de-energised.
Observe the rules for working on electrical sys-
tems.
	I Mortal danger and risk of irreparable dama-
ge due to moisture! Install device such that it
is protected against moisture.
	I Caution! Pay attention to installation loca-
tion Operation of the device is only permit-
ted in operating locations with restricted ac-
cess! This can be installation in a switch cabi-
net, for example.
COMTRAXX® COM465IP/COM465DP
	 COM465xP_D00216_02_Q_DEEN/07.2021	 3
	i Bei Erstanschluss ist, abhängig von den ermit-
telten Gegebenheiten, eine Grundkonfigu
ration des COM465…P außerhalb der Anlage
durchzuführen.
Maßbild (mm)
 107,5
 45
 62,9
48,5
 93  40  62  33
Montage
a) Hutschiene